="

AMERICAN SIGNATURE, INC.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
ITEM NO: B00280-5H / B00380-6H
. QUEEN/KING & CAL KING HEADBOARD ESQUIRE PLATINUM

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing material carefully for small parts

that may have come loose inside the carton during shipment.

PARTS LIST:

No. Description Sketch Quantity

A | Headboard Frame % 1
B |HB Left Leg g 1
c |HB Right Leg e 1
D | HB Bottom Rail \ 1

HARDWARE LIST:

No.| Description Sketch Size Quantity
E |Bolt n ?5/16"X18X1-3/4" 10
F |Spring Washer ?5/16"X12X2mm 10
G | Flat Washer @ ?5/16"X16X2mm 10
H | Allen Wrench &% 4mm 1
1 |Allen Wrench |SSs=—=—= | 4mm 1

MADE IN VIETNAM




="

AMERICAN SIGNATURE, INC.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
ITEM NO: B00280-5H / B00280-5F / B00280-56R

B00380-5H / B0O0380-5F / BO0380-56R
QUEEN BED ESQUIRE MERLOT/PLATNUM

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing material carefully for small parts
that may have come loose inside the carton during shipment.

TOOLS REQUIRED (NOT PROVIDED)
—(C—D
Screw Driver
PARTS LIST:
No. Description Sketch Quantity
A Headboard @ 1pc
B Footboard \ 1pc
C Side rail / 2 pos
D Slats \ 4 pcs
E Support Leg " 4 pcs
HARDWARE LIST:
No. Description Sketch Size Quantity
G Threaded rod | Uy, [ ©5/16"X3-1/2" 8 pcs
H Spring Washer @ 05/16"X12mmX2mm 8 pcs
I Flat Washer ©5/16"X16mmX2mm 8 pcs
J Hex Nut 9 @5/16"X12mm 8 pcs
K Half moon @ 29X15X7.5mm 8 pcs
washers
L Wood Screw %) CENENEEES [ 8X1" 26 pcs
Open-head C§? " 1 pcs
M Wrench 316

MADE IN VIETNAM




= ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

AMERICAN SIGNATURE, INC.

ITEM # B00280-6H & B00280-6F & B00280-56R
B00380-6H & B00380-6F & B00380-56R
KING BED ESQUIRE MERLOT / PLATINUM

pw | _m
| =N

Thank you for purchasing this quality product.Be sure to check all packing material carefully for small parts that
may have come loose inside the carton during shipment.

NO. PARTS LIST Q'TY|| NO. HARDWARE LIST QTY
A Headboard frame| 1 05/16"X18X1-3/4" Bolt 10
1 @@W @5/16"X12mmX2mm Spring washer 10
B Headboard leftleg | 1
@5/16"X16mmX2mm Flat washer 10
C Headboard right legl 1
2 8X1" Wood screw 8
D Bottom rail 1
3 | [ | Allen wrench(4mm) 1
E Footboard 1
(*5/16"X3-1/2"Threaded rod 8
Side rail 2 @5/16"X12mmX2mm Spring washer 8
G Slat 40, ﬁ 05/16"X16mmX2mm Flat washer 8
Support leg 8 05/16"X12mm Hex nut 8
29X15X7.5mm Half moon washers 8
Wrench 5/16" 1

Allen wrench(4mm) 1




="

AMERICAN SIGNATURE, INC.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
ITEM NO: B00280-N / B00380-N
NIGHTSTAND W/L T&USB ESQUIRE MERLOT/PLATNUM

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing material carefully for small parts
that may have come loose inside the carton during shipment.

PARTS LIST:
No. Description Sketch Quantity

A Nightstand @ 1
@
S
&

B Front Leg

C Left Back Leg

D Right Back Leg

HARDWARE LIST:
No.|[ Description Sketch

Size Quantity
E |[Bolt 05/16"X18X1-3/4" 4

F |Spring Washer @)@\“ 5/16"X 12mmX2mm

o

4

G |Flat Washer 5/16"X16mmX2mm 4
1
1

H | Allen Wrench ﬂ 4mm

1 [Allen Wrench |SSS=—=, | 4mm

/ -

/
Ve
-

\ /
\ /
\ /

\
N
\\ -

T

PLEASE CONNECT THE LAMP
TO THIS FEMALE POWER

MADE IN VIETNAM

K

b

A\

N




="

AMERICAN SIGNATURE, INC.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ITEM NO: B00280-C / B00380-C
CHEST ESQUIRE MERLOT/PLATNUM

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing material carefully for small parts

that may have come loose inside the carton during shipment.

PARTS LIST:
No. Description Sketch Quantity
A Chest @ 1
B | FrontLeg @, 2
C Left Back Leg % 1
D | Right Back Leg ﬂ 1
HARDWARE LIST:
No.|[ Description Sketch Size Quantity|
E |Bolt 05/16"X18X1-3/4" 4
F |Spring Washer 5/16"X12mmX2mm 4
G | Flat Washer 5/16"X16mmX2mm 4
H |Allen Wrench 4mm 1
1 Allen Wrench [SSS=——| 4mm 1
J Anti-tip Kit HARDWARE 1

MADE IN VIETNAM




="

AMERICAN SIGNATURE, INC.

| =

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ITEM NO: B00280-D / B00280-M / B00380-D / B00380-M
DRESSER ESQUIRE MERLOT/PLATNUM
MIRROR ESQUIRE MERLOT/PLATNUM

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing material carefully for small parts

that may have come loose inside the carton during shipment.

PARTS LIST:
No. Description Sketch Quantity
A Mirror Q 1
B Dresser % 1
C Mirror Support / 1
HARDWARE LIST:
No.| Description Sketch Size Quantity
D |Flat Washer D1/4"X18X1-3/8" 8
E | Spring Washer o) 1/4"X12mmX2mm 8
F [Nut 1/4"X16mmX2mm 8
G | Allen Wrench Q; 4mm 1
I | Allen Wrench —_— | 4mm 1

MADE IN VIETNAM




="

AMERICAN SIGNATURE, INC.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ITEM NO: B00280-D / B00380-D
DRESSER ESQUIRE MERLOT/PLATNUM

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing material carefully for small parts
that may have come loose inside the carton during shipment.

PARTS LIST:
No. Description Sketch Quantity

A | Dresser % 1
@
AN
<

B Front Leg

C Left Back Leg

D Right Back Leg

HARDWARE LIST:

No.| Description Sketch Size Quantity|
E |Bolt 05/16"X18X1-3/4" 4

. 9 .
F |Spring Washer @\@)@ 5/16"X12mmX2mm

4

Flat Washer 5/16"X16mmX2mm 4
1
1
1

G
H |Allen Wrench ﬂ 4mm

Allen Wrench [SSS=——=g| 4mm
Anti-tip Kit

—

—

HARDWARE

From bottom view MADE IN VIETNAM




="

AMERICAN SIGNATURE, INC.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
ITEM NO: B00280-B / B00380-B
BENCH ESQUIRE MERLOT / PLATNUM

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing material carefully for small parts

that may have come loose inside the carton during shipment.

PARTS LIST:

No. Description Sketch Quantity

A | Seat Frame % 1

e [dy]

HARDWARE LIST:

No.| Description Sketch Size Quantity|

D | Flat Washer © | 516 X16mmX2mm 8
Spring Washer ) 5/16"X12mmX2mm 8
Nut D 5/16X12mm 8
Open-head Wrench ﬁ 1

MADE IN VIETNAM




